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Fuel Mix 
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gas 

Coal  
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purchase 
 
Existing [2012]  
 

 
23% 

 
- 

 
22% 

 

 
55%＊ 

 
 
Option 1 

 
Importing more 
electricity through
purchase from the 
Mainland power 
grid 
 

 
20% 

 

 
30% 

 
40% 

 
10% 

 
50% 

 

 
Option 2 

Using more 
natural gas for 
local generation 

 
20% 

 
- 

 
60% 

 
20% 

 

The above fuel mix ratios aim at providing a basis for planning the necessary 
infrastructure for electricity supply.  Flexibility should apply to actual deployment of 
each fuel type, having regard to the circumstances happening on the ground. 
 
＊ Inclusive of a small percentage of oil. 
 


